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OBTS Number ARREST l N°T|CE TO APPEAR 1. Arrest’ “3: Request for Warrant Juvenila
. : J'uvenile Réferral Report 2NTA. 4. RequestforCapias |1 ) I
Agency ORI Number
w Agency Name j
W Agol ncy Report Number (N:T.A.'a only)
Z|FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S QFFICE 18094989
é 8::riearsyfneany 0 . Felony O 3. Misdemeanar ' [ s. oidinance Weapon Seized ! Type Muitiple
& {as appl [] 2 Teaffic Felony 4, Traffic Misdemeanor ] 6: Other 2 ; x‘:" NONE Clearance I 01
é Locatlon of Arrest (Including Name-of Busiqasg) . ) Location of Offenss (Business'Name; Address)
9 ROBERTS WAY & GINGER WAY, LAKE WORTH, FL 33463 'ROBERTS WAY & GINGER WAY, LAKE WORTH; FL 33463
. 3;1;:) ;f /;g;gsi Ti:’nq of Arrest, Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time Localion of Vehicle:
’ J 03:22; YA T P
e Y CAMEL TOWWING
ast, First, Middie ; "
(Lest, First, Alias:(Name,:DOB, Soc. Sec. #. Etc:
MENDEZ GALINDO, DAINELYS T )
W Whlte |+ Arerican Indian Se;g : Bateof B Ha'lght Waight Eye Cojor ~ f Hair Color Compiexion Buiid
B -Black 0" OrientavAsian | W | F | 0831/1979 5'05" 168 BROWN | BLACK |TAN MEDIUM'
'Scars, Marks;, Tatoos, Unique,Physcal Features:(Location; Type, Description) i Mairital Statis Rellglon Indication of: Y = N Uk
TATTOOS =BACK’ I . | NONE. Alcohol Influ@nce’ g D
k D SINGLE 0 Drug.1rfl o o
"Cocal Address (Steet, Apl, Number). ~TSTEte Frone—— e .4
gt { t {City) O] (Zp) Phone Residence Typa:
£14380 NW- I0TH ST APT 29 MIAMI, FL 33126 (786 ) 126670 Jliy g Flonda |
Z . LY )
g [Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) ] (Chy) ) Nﬂlﬁ) (Zip) 1 Phone’ Address Source:; ’
£14380 NW 10TH ST APT 29 MIAMI, FL 33126 ‘ {786 y222-6670 'DEFENDANT'S FL D/L
Business Address (Name, Street) (City), ~(otte). @p) ‘Bhone Ocoupeton
N/A )N/A HOUSE KEEPING
Dil. Number, State Soc. Sec. Number INS.Number ) -Place of Birthi(City, State) Cizenship
M-532-160-79-811-0, FL - : LA CENFUEGO, EiA CUBAN
Co-Oefendant Nams (Last, First, Middle) i T ace Sex: @ of Bl
w [J 1.-Arrested .3. Felony
a _ ) 0 2.:At Large E g msg::gaanor
Q] Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) | Race- Sex DateofBirth 0. 1. Aresisd O 3. Felony
b bt [J's. Misdemeanor*
Tarent pETT ) T (ﬂmL ma S
- arent ame 10018 )
étagal Castodian : . ’ residence Fhona
Address (SUeal, APt Number) GI) N STEs) Zip}: siness Phone
. Nouﬁeﬂ;by:TName)‘ Dat‘; Time Juwmlg D osmon . e
ui s s ocessed within 2. TOT HRS/DYS
g ‘ Dept. ang Releaseu 3..Incarcarated- l
4 [ Released To: (Name) Relationship: Date Time
3,
The abova address provided by L Jdefendant.and /.or L] delendant’s parsnis The child and / or, parent was 1o1d “School Attended - .
to keep the .?uvenlla ou;lthIGrk y(Phcne 3n559r72526) informad of any" c‘r)\ange of address. R ende Grade
[0 ves, by: (Name) OJ Na: (Reason)
Property Ghme? scriplion of Property "value of Proparty-
Yes No*
W Dru&Activny S. Sel R. Smuggle K Dispense/ -~ M. Manufacture/" Z.:Other [.Drug Type ~B. Barbiturate H.Hallucinogen P: Pargphernalia/  U. Unknawn
8 N..N/A B8.Bu 0. Defiver: Distribute Produce/ N. o C: Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z..Other
O §P. Possess T.Tra !ﬁc E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine €. Heroin 0. Oplum/Deriv. .8 Syntheu::s
Charge Descripiion ‘Counts omestic T Statute Violation Number' _ Violation of ORD. #
X Violence: . ;
§ D-U. . 01 oYy @N 316-193(1)
< [ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense #, Warrant | Capias’Number: Bond
°f N N N/A 18094989 ;
Charge Dascription Counts | Domestic | Statute Violation;Number Vidlation of ORD #
w Violence :
9 ay onN )
$ | orug Activity] Driig Type Amount / Unit: Offerise # Warrant / Capias Number Bong
5 v Y
Charge Description Counts Donestic, | :Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD'#
" Violtons /iolation of ORD
2 oy O\ X
< | Drug Activity|-Drug Type Amount 1 Unit Offense:# Warrant / Capias Number Bond:
[3)
. |charge Description Counts | Comsstic | Statute Violation Number Violation'of ORD #
w 2 k Violance
g . Oy ON s
g Drug Activity} Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense . #° ‘Warrant / Capias Niimber
o :
. . J.J .
Location {Coutt, Room,Number, Address) o)
5 CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX 3228 GUN CLUB RD, WEST PALM BEACH Fi:“33406
g ‘Court Date_and Time /
5 [Month AUGUST ~ _Day 9TH Year 2018 Time 8:30 AM o
E | AGREE TO A IME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TQ ANSWER THE QOFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD | WILLFULLY
G [FAIL TO APPEAR BEF HE GOURT'AS REQUIRED BY THIS .NOTIGE TO. APPEAR, THAT'| MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT. OR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED
= — ~
] } ; - 7/ & %
;! Wm of Defendant {or Juvenile and Parent /Custodian) _— /. ‘ T gate Signed
HOLD for other Agency ‘r;dsun Officer ’ ~ ‘Name; Vanﬁcahon (Pririted by A
Neme: V s D
[J oangerous' L] Resisted Arest Narg f Arre: m{wr (Printf_ LD # (PRINT) / . //7 ,
|| suicidai [ 'cther: D/S A. SEN 24968
taki Pouch #: Transporting Officer [[aX] " Agency: - i '
9502;(%7/1”3 f7 :B l A. S'EN'II'I&ANAT 24968 PBg_Ojcv “Witness here.if sybject signed with anv-X"‘ ] l oF 1
DISTRIBUTION:  WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN:~STATEATTORNEY.  "YELLOW: AGENCY PINK ~AGENCY'  GOLD- DEFENDANT(N T.AS ONLY)
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-OBTS ‘Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1 Arrast .3 Requast for Warrant' Juvenile
I l |

ADMINISTRATIVE:

, . N i Ly . . 2NTA 4 Raquast for Capias
| Z | Agency. ORI Number ‘Agency. Name ) . Agoncy Ra_g?m Number .
5 F0 5.0.0,.0,0, 0| PALMBEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 18094989
gw Type LI Foigny [} 3 Misdemesnar [J s ordinance . Special Notes: o
Shaghes many. MYy reamic Falony 4 Teattie Misgamednsr L] 6 Othér 'SUPPLEMENT
i, | Name (Last, First; Middts). o ‘ t ‘Alas ) 7 Race |.8ex Quta of Birth
a|MENDEZ GALINDO, DAINELYS » Wl F 08/31/1979:
g Charge E'nsdlplm " Chargs Description
& - - - . ! .
§ ICharge Description Charge Dascription
Q
Victimi 8 Name (Last, First, Midds) Race' | Sex: Date of Birth
State of Florida l I
E Local Address (Street, Apt Number) {Cty) (State} {29) Phone Acdress:Source
7]
Business Address (Name, Stroet) {City} (Statw) (Zp) Phone ) Occupation
, )
The undarsigned cerfifies and sweara that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe. and doss balieve that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of taw
The Parson taken ino custody
D committed the below acts in My presence. N D -was observed by, wha tald
D war to - y m that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below.acts.
admitting to the belaw facts, was folnd:to have cormmitted the below acts..resulting from my (described) investigation.
On the 9th day. of JULY 20 ]8 at __23_0_0__ E A.M D P.M {Specificalty indude facts canstisting cause for qrrasl.)‘ .
On 07/09/2018 at approximately 0258 hrs I observed a-black four door vehicle traveling west on Lake Worth Rd
and rfiakea ¥ turn at §°57th Ave. The-vehicle was a black Chryslér 300 bearing Florida tag ITHWO2. [ followed the
vehicle as it traveled cast on Lake Worth Rd attempting to.make stops at.a few intersections. The vehicle made a
right onto Roberts Way and Lake Worth Rd, Greenacres, FL 33463:
I initiated my red and blue lights in my marked patrol vehicle af the intersection where the vehicle failed to stop for
approximately 1/8 of a mile then came 1o rest at Ginger'Way and Roberts Way. The driver was. identified as W/F
DAINELYS MENDEZ GALINDO.08/31/1979. Dosto thellanguage barrier, I contacted D/S Sentmanat 24968 for
translation and assumed a Dul investigation.
.| This ended my involvement in the case.
4
:
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g

'STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM-8pACH |

Oth 0y JULY w18 ., D/SNORRIS 24996

igapws Pificer), who s, Kr ndjor produced icentification. Type of identification procuced known
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D.U.L PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT
oNTHEITH ~ payor JULY 518 ,; 02:58 | A{d PM
SUBJECT, MEN])EZ GALINDO, DAINELYS  CASENUMBER: 18094989
AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF S OFFICE ARRESTING OFFICER: A, SENTMANAT

. PERSONAL-CONTACT

DRIVING PA’ITERN ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE.OR STATEMENTS PU'mNG DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)
On Monday July 9, 2018 at. approxnmately 0258hrs I responded to Robérts Way and Ginger Way, Lake

Worth, FL 33463 as a back-up deputy to'a traffic stop. D/S A Norris had observed the driving pattern and
conducted the traffic stop- (see attached Supplemental Probable Cause Afﬁdawt)

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

I approached the driver ‘W/F Dainelys Mendez Galindo (08/31/79) and asked her where she was coming from.
As Mendez was explaining that she was:coming from a bar I immediately'smelled a strong odor of an
unknown alcoholic beverage coming from her breath as shé spoke. I observed Mendez's eyes were Watery
and red. I asked her to exit the vehicle and she tried to turn off the 1gmtnon but actlvated the wipers. She
attempted ‘to open the door but lowered the wmdow

'DRIVER'S STATEMENTS: '
Mendez advised that she was returmng from arbar but that she only had drank four beers and that she felt
* fine to drive.

" ODORS: " . A
Mendez had a strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from her breath/person.

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: Sllghtly slurred
ATTITUDE: Cooperatlve
CLO’I‘HING Blue tank top, blue jeans, and whlte sandals

MEDICAL/OTHER: R; None

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUN'!'YOFPALM BEACH ~ /

" 218 o__A. Sentmariat_

, Wi 8 personaly non i mmwwwmfmdmmonmw _Known

Notary Publc Ciork of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10) - 3¢ @ it i‘:":’i“rﬁmagf;g%’m

Tor °§:‘: PORIDA NOTARY, LLC - | ' 4
%08 S 1sT FLORIDA SCANNED |



SUBJECT: MENDEZ GALINDQ, DAINELYS - CASE NUMBER. 18094989

' ROADSIDE TASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

,er'qu oFsmoormPURSLTT - , VRT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUTT,

’L“—r EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION . RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED. NYSTAGMUS AT MAX:: DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45'DEGREES I - RT-EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observatmns - -
. Mendez kept moving her head to folow the pen after beéing told just to follow it: thh ber eyes

WALK & TURN ‘
Mendez stumbled out of the starting. position several times and used the sxde of her yvehicle to help her balance
herself. On several steps she did not walk heel to toe. Mendez miade. an 1mproper turn and was usmg her arms for

balance She also.started thls task once without bemg told to start.

ONE LEG STAND: A »
Mendez lifted her left leg and lowered 1t on counts one, seven, and again on one. After a couple of time of attempts

she said that she could not do it..

FINGER TO NOSE: ; :
Mendez started this task after bemg told not to start until she was instructed to. Mendez mlssed the tip of her nose

on all attempt with her left and her nght hand.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:
-Mendez began reciting the: Alphabet as such when she got to H she said J, K, J, and k..

BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) 0103 |[2) 0.098 "']|3): " 12]

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY-OF PALM nmcni
A.SEN’IMANAT
- A frisoc P R w_A. Sentmanat .

o '.wmguu/mmma'uénuﬂum7mdwiaﬂmm@ _.Known

= r :'% C #FFL72377 ' o
NPt i f o Orvr .5 "”f @, & “Expires. OCT 25, 2018 T SCANNED
¢°?"" ISTFLOIQ‘lDA[}(’gTARY LLe ’ : JUL 172018




PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

" NAME:

‘NAME:
LADDRESS.
' PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

NAME:

WITNESS LIST

ARRESTING OFFICER: A SEN TMANAT

CASE NUMBER:

18094989

ADDRES §: 3229 GUN CLUB ROAD, WPB, FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO: ROAD SIDES, AND BAT

(WORK). _561:688-3400

NAME; D/5'A NORRIS

ADDRESS: 3229 GUN CLUB ROAD, WPB. FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO: DRIVING PATTERN AND TRAFFIC STOP

NAME:

ADDRESS

CAN TESTIFY TO:

. (WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME),

CAN TESTIFY:TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) :

"‘CAN. TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOMEY

CAN TESTIFY TO:

:(wéRK),- e

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:;

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

(WORK)

_ (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

ADDRESS

(WORK)

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

SCANNED —

JUL 17 2018



TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY:

SUBJECT:|MENDEZ GALINDO, DAINELYS

DATE: [Jul9,2018

BEGINNING TIME:[0431

BREATH TESTS-RESULTS: 1)[.103 TIME

0436

Ixx | TIME

XX

| AMR PMO
| AMO PMO

PBSO/SENTMANAT

CASE NUMBER:

2)

-4)

18004080

VIDEO DVD' NUMBER: [N/A

ENDINGTIME: [0442

098

{ TIME[0439

XX

1 TIMEXX

AMK PM[] "

| A P.’M.[’_’]

BREATH OPERATOR: |S. PALMER #24520

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: |J Karlecke #6467

TESTING.OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH:|SPANISH SPEAKER

ATTITUDE|UPSET, CRYING, COOPERATVE

CLOTHING:|RED TANK TOP, BLUE JEANS, WHITE SANDALS

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: INONE

MEDICATIONS:{NONE

OTHER:
EYES GLASSY AND BLOQDSHOT,.

COMMENTS:

ARRESTING OFEICER CONDUCTED THE 20 MINUTE: OBSERVATION BEGINNING AT 040%
SUBJECT AGREED TO TAKE BREATH TEST

AND: PROVIDED TWO¢ADEQUATE BREATH SAMPLES SUCCESSFULLY

A/O READ RIGHTS

SUBJECT STATED -SHE A UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS

A/O READ TEST\RESULTS

SUBJECT .STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD RESULTS

" A/O ATTEMPTED" Q&A
SUBJECT RERUSED ‘QUESTIONING

SCANNED

JUL 17 2018
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| SUBJECT: 4°Liys(t 7 isabi o andoi i CASENUMBER_ loo b tia

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUL IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

1 am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of yo@AT}Dor the purpose of determining its alcohol
content. Lo i

-OR- .
1.am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose gf-detecting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances. ‘ _— e

L

I am now requestinF that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD /forfthe' purpose of detecting its alcohol content
chemical or controlled substances. e :

and the presence o

-~

Tam - ... of the £
If you fail to submit to the test L}il)awérequgsted‘of you, your privilege to,operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
period of one (1) gear for a first refusal, or eighteen {18). months:if your privi egﬁrha‘s been previously suspended as a result
of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Addition:

requested: of })Ilou and if yetr driving privilege has been previously susﬁended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine er'blood, you will be committing a misdemearnor. Refusal to submit to the test L have requested of you
is admissible in},eVidErlce' in any criminal proceeding; :

SUBJECF/T’{SIGNATURE: (X)

" CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

1. You have the right to rémain silent and not answer any questions.
2 Any statement mustebe freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have thewight to,the presencé of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and duririg any
questioning, ' :

4. 1f you cannotafford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any |
‘statements and during any questi_gning. :

5. -If at any time during the interview you do not wish. to answer any questions, you are jprivileged to remain silent. '
6. Ican make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

4

' SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) ke O e U SCANN ED
| ~- Jup 17 20k
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ly, if you refuse to-submit to the test I have



-1 am now requesting. that you submit toa lawful test of yo@REATTDor t_he purpose of determming its alcohol
. content e Sl

. -OR-

T am now requéstin that you subrmt toa. lawful test of your URINE for the purpos/oP etectmg the presence of
chenncal or control ed substances..

9., : OR x A

-

L am now requestlnF that you submit toa lawful test of your BLOOD r'the purfi)ose of-detecting its alcohdlc‘bntent =
-and the presence of chemical or controlled substances e E . ,

1Yl UEST..

- / : of the

Iam

: If you fad to subrmt to the.test 4!f;We requested of ou, your privilege toy operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a

i period of one (1) year for a ﬁrst,r usal, or erghteen {18 ‘monthsdf your prmle%e has been p‘rlekusly suspended as a result
«¥:0f a refusal.to su mit to a lawft ul test of your breath, urine or blood Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have _ :
eqt;ested of you-and if g privilege has been previously,suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
“‘of your breath; urine; lood ou be committing a misdemeanor: Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible mtwdence in any crtmmal proceeding; '
e /’

L SUBJE/(;T” SIGNATURE: XL

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

o 1 .""You have the n'glit to rémain silent and not answe'r any questions.

o2 Any statement must-be. freely and voluntarily given

" 3. Youhave the nght to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
x iquestlomng _ ,

| 4 If you cannot afford a lawyer you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before. you make any
. statements and during any. questlonmg _ - L

5 fIf at any tune durmg the mterv1ew you do- not w15h to answer any questions, you are pnvﬂeged to remam sﬂent., -

L 6.: Lcan make no threats or promlses to induce you to make a statement, This must be of your own free will.

7 " Any statement can and will be used agamst you in a court of law

" R AT EIEat At c:(*ANNED

' ‘ : ) ' ML 17 2018
WHITE STA'I‘E ATTY YELLOW DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD

SUSPECT S SIGNATURE (X)
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT
ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM
BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO S0
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006239 Software: 8100.27
7 ‘ Date of Test: 07/09/2018
Date of Last Agency Inspection: 06/22/2018 '
Observation Period Began: 04:05 s
Subject’s Name: DAINELYS MENDEZ GALINDO DOB: 08/31/1979  Sex: F

Thg_subject was observed for at least twernty-minutes prior t6 the administration of the breath
test to ensure that the ‘sibject did not take darything orally and, did not ‘regurgitate.

Résults: Test: g/210L Tifie
Diagnostics Check OK 04134 i
. Ai¥ Blank 0.000 04234
Control Test 0.:079 04:35
Air Blank 0,000 04135
Subjeqt Sample #1.0.103 : 04:36
Air Blank 0.000 04:36
Air ‘Blank 0.000 0438
Subject Sample #2 0.098 04339
Air Blank 0.000 04:39
Control Test 0.080 04:40
Air Blank' 0.000 04:40

Diagnostic¢s Check OK { 04:40

Cylinder-Lot: 05218080A3
Exp: 05/05/2020

State' of Florida, County  of

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (_!{,is personally known to me or
(__) produced . as: jdentification, and who after being placed under oath,
states:

valid Breath Test Operator permit issuéd by the Florida
bte the pbove: breath test to the subject named above in
'nfftfatﬁ e ‘Cdde, and this form is a true and accurate

: J
Breath 788t ‘Opefator: ____ ,Cl\_,X __ Date:

~— " " Signature J
Swo;;/zéjybr,

bgfore me thisg Es day of _ h!iﬁ% . 2;2‘85
Signatute qf=Nofary PUbllc-State of Florida Pridted Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

I samantua i pAIMER S ho;d\
Department :O0f Law)Enforcement, I ‘adming

report of that breath test.\

D15 Semmanaot

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers; -correctiocnal officers, traffic
accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when.gngaggd
in the performance of official duties. 1In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is
admissiblé without further authentication and is presumptive proof of ‘the results herein. To be used in
‘accordance with Section 316.1931151,*F.S.L and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 ~ MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

| NED
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Palm Beach County’Sheriff's Office — Arrests Only

X Fiorida State Statute’ Dascription Page:Number(s)
O 119.071(2)(d) Surveillance techniques, procedures-and personnel;-inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
AN pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical opérations.
§ O 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-staté FDLE/DOC.
=
o -
g m) 119.071(4)(c) Undercover personnel.
i}
L1 0O 119.071(2)(f) Confidential informants (Cls).
[} 1};9‘.071(2)(e) Confession.
o m} 985.04{1) Juvenile offender records.
k<)
‘ft_:;' O 119.071(K)(i) Assets of 3 crimeivictim:
L e
& 395’.3925(7)(;), oy .
p .| 456.057(7)(a). Medical information.
‘E -
2|0 394.4615(7): Méntal health information.
=
5 I "Home address, telephone; Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former-LE personnet
Y AL h . ! DAt A k b My Badtietr] B & p= el 1=l
O 119‘071(,4)(d)‘2)(.a.)' spouses, and.children..
b (i) 11(92"?;}‘&1))“)7(”’ Social Seciirity; bank-account, charge, debit, and-erédit card@unibers, 2
O * (viit) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under-the Baker Act: -
S 0 (xii).741.30(3)(b} The victim’s address in:a domestic viclence actionon petitioner's.requést..
]
K {xiii)119.071(2){h), . Lo AR, y
E:E'. [} 119.0714(1)(h} Protected information regardmg victims of child abusetor sexual offenses.
Tl 4
ks
b3
g
B
=
E 0
kS
<
=
g
B
:\ m}
)
@
&
S
&
2|0
T
K
'S
[}
- Othef:
£
& ‘Other:

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Datei '7/9/2018:

Booking Number; 2018022739

Spedialist Name/ID: 1. Beck/9007

SCANNED
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